FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRW DOCKET  PATENTS	trane new sew sew sew the many sew transfer the sew that
Tab antines = = = NO 11-0997	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks: P	lleasu copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert (NMI) Tinti	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  TFW Inc.  Name:
Robert (NMI) Tinti Stener (NMI) Kleve Rodger C. Hilyard	Law Dept.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No	Eldg. E2/6072
3 Nature of conveyance:	1
XX Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:Cne_Space_Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Redondo Beach CA 90278 City:State:ZIP:
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: November 20, 1998, November 24, 1998, November 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XX No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/19/,285	
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Counsel NameTRW Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Law Dept.	☐ Enclosed
Bldg. E2/6072	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cine Space Parik	8. Deposit account number 20-1515
City: Redando Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acrount)
1	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael S. Yatsko Muchael	15. Yattır Jan. 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	ideration, the adequacy and receipt of which ar	
hereby acknowledged, we Rot	pert (NMI) Tinti, Stener (NMI) Kleve, and Rodge	
<u>California;</u> and <u>Canyon Cour</u>	Lakewood, California; Rolling Hills Estates	
	o TRW Inc., One Space Park, Redondo Beach,	
	tion, its successors and assigns, the entire	
	n and to the improvements ir <u>SOL:D STATE LASER</u>	
	LE which has been invented by us as described	
in the application for Unite	ed States Patent which we executed respectively	
November 23, 1998	,, and any and all applications for patent	
and patents therefore in any	y and all countries, including all divisions.	
	d extensions thereof, and the right to claim th	
	filed application in the United States, and	
	fficial whose duty it is to issue patents, to	
	provements or resulting therefrom to said FRW	
Inc., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRW Inc., we will communicate		
	tatives or nominees any facts known to us s and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all	
	divisional, continuing, and reissue	
	tful paths, and generally do everything possibl	
	sors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce	
proper patent protection for	r said invention in all countries.	
proper pacene proceedian rol	bana myshel m all councincy.	
	CON A 1 D	
11 3 , 1998	Inventor: Robert (NMI) Tirti	
	Robert (NMI) Tirti	
11-24 , 1998	Inventor: Jene Leve	
11990	Stener (NMI) Kleve	
11.00	(1111)	
11-23 , 1998	Inventor: Robbu Con hieron	
	Rodger C. Hilyard	

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0691

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)
personally known to me -or- attribution evidence to be the particle instrument and acknowledge its/her authorized capacity, and	fore me, Lorna L. Schott  (NMI) Tinti  proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me the he/she executed the same in that by his/her signature or the city upon behalf of which the person acted
LORNA L SCHOTT Commission = 1059176 Notary Public — California Las Angeles County My Comm Explies Cat 27,1999  (SEAL	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  On November 34, 199) bef	) ) ss ) Fore me, Lorna L. Schott:
satisfactory evidence to be the position instrument and acknowledge is/her authorized capacity, and	proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me the he/she executed the same in that by his/her signature on the city upon behalf of which the person acted,
LORNAL SCHOTT Commision #1069176 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm Expires Oct 27,1999  (SEAL)	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public
( DEF/11/	

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0692

## Docket No. 11-0997

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
	) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)
personally appeared <u>Rodge</u>	fore me, <u>Lorna L. Schott</u> r C. Hilyard
personally known to me -or	- $X$ proved to me on the basis of
within instrument and acknowledg his/her authorized capacity, and	person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me the he/she executed the same in that by his/her signature on the tity upon behalf of which the person acted
for the same of the same of the same of	WITNES,8 my hand and official seal.
Commission #1069 76  Notary Public — California Los Angeles Courty My Comm. Exp res Oct 27, 1999	Notary Public
(SFAL	-

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/15/1999 REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0693